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July 20, 2010 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND FIRST CLASS MAIL 

PUC Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 

Re: 	Docket UE 219 — In the Matter of PacifiCorp's Application to Implement 
Provisions of Senate Bill 76 

ALJs Kirkpatrick and Pines, 

On July 16, 2010, pursuant to the Prehearing Conference Report of July 9, 2010, PacifiCorp 
provided the Commission with the attached informal request to make a presentation on certain 
issues at the Commission workshop. With this letter, PacifiCorp formally files its earlier request 
and respectfully submits this amendment to it. 

The Company previously requested the opportunity to make a short presentation on 
depreciation issues in this case, but noted that it was possible that the filing of the briefs on 
depreciation would obviate the need for a presentation. PacifiCorp has now determined that all 
issues related to depreciation have been resolved and withdraws its request for a presentation 
on this issue. If the Commission has any questions on depreciation, at the Commission's 
request, PacifiCorp will arrange to have Company representative Henry Lay attend the 
workshop. 

The Company plans to have its witnesses Dean Brockbank, Andrea Kelly and Cory Scott attend 
the workshop. I will also be present for the Company, along with Tim Hemstreet, Bill Griffith and 
Joelle Steward. 

Very t uly 

Katherine cDowell 

Enclosure 

cc: 	Service list 



1 	 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

2 	I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in 

3 UE 219 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and first- 

4 class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below. 

5 
David B. Hatton Melinda Davison 

6 Assistant Attorney General Davison Van Cleve PC 
Department of Justice 333 SW Taylor — Ste. 400 

7 1162 Court St. NE Portland, OR 97204 
Salem, OR 97301-4096 rnail@dvclaw.com  

8 david.hatton@state.orus 

9 Glen H. Spain Kelcey Brown 
Pacific Coast Federation of Fishermen's Public Utility Commission Of Oregon 

10 Associations (PCFFA) and PO Box 2148 
Institute for Fisheries Resources (IFR) Salem Or 97301 

11 fish lifr@aol. com  kelcey.brown@state.orus 

12 Steve Kirk Chris Stine 
Oregon Dept. of Environmental Quality Oregon Dept. of Environmental Quality 

13 steve.kirk@state.orus chris. sti ne@state. or. us 

14 Rick Kepler Ken Homolka 
Oregon Dept. of Fish and Wildlife Oregon Dept. of Fish and Wildlife 

15 rick.j kepler@state. or. us ken. homolka@state. or. us 

16 Mary Grainey Ron C. Kohanek 
Oregon Water Resources Dept. Oregon Water Resources Dept. 

17 mary.s.g rai ney@wrd.state. or. us ron.c.kohanek@wrd.state.orus 

18 Peter Brucker Kurt Burkholder 
Salmon River Restoration Council Oregon Dept. of Justice 

19 ptbp2day@g mail. com  kurt.burkholder@doj.state.orus 

20 Kate Miller Charlton H. Bonham 
Trout Unlimited Trout Unlimited 

21 kmiller@tu.org  cbonham@tu.org  

22 Richard Lorenz Laurence Cable 
Cable Huston Benedict Cable Huston Benedict 

23 Haagensen & Lloyd LLP Haagensen & Lloyd LLP 
1001 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 200 1001 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 200 

24 Portland, OR 97204-1136 Portland, OR 97204-1136 
rlorenz@cablehuston.corn Icable@cablehuston.com  

25 

26 
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Randal Falkenberg 
RFI Consulting 
PMB 362 
8343 Roswell Road 
Sandy Springs, GA 30350 
consultrfi@aol. corn 

G. Catriona McCracken 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
catriona@oregoncub.org  

Raymond Myers 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
ray@oregoncub.org  

Bob Jenks 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
bob@oregoncub.org  

Carl Ullman 
Klamath Tribes 
Klamath Water Project 
bullman3@earthlink.net  

Richard Roos-Collins 
Natural Heritage Institute 
100 Pine Street, Ste. 1550 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
rrcollins@n-h-Lorg 

Lisa Brown 
Waterwatch Of Oregon 
Lisa@Waterwatch.Org  

DATED: July 20, 2010 

John Corbett 
Yurok Tribe 
jcorbett@yuroktribe.nsn.us  

Kevin Elliott Parks 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
kevin@oregoncub.org  

Gordon Feighner 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
gordon@oregoncub.org  

S. Craig Tucker 
ctucker@karuk.us  

Mark C Rockwell 
NCFFF 
summerhillfarmpv@aol.com  

Brett Swift 
American Rivers 
320 SW Stark St - Ste 418 
Portland, OR 97204 
bswift@amrivers.org  
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Katherine McDowell 

From: 	 Katherine McDowell 
Sent: 	 Friday, July 16, 2010 1:19 PM 
To: 	 bob@oregoncub.org ; bswift@amrivers.org ; bullman3@earthlink.net ; 

catriona@oregoncub.org ; cbonham@tu.org ; STINE Chris; consultrfi@aol.com ; 
ctucker@karuk.us ; KIRKPATRICK Traci; PINES Shani M.; HATTON David; fishl ifr@aol.com ; 
gordon@oregoncub.org ; jcorbett@yuroktribe.nsn.us ; BROWN Kelcey A.; HOMOLKA Ken; 
kevin@oregoncub.org ; kmiller@tu.org ; kurt.burkholder@state.or.us ; 
Icable@cablehuston.com ; lisa@waterwatch.org ; mail@dvclaw.com ; 
mary.s.grainey@state.orus; oregondockets@pacificorp.com ; ptb92day@gmail.com ; 
ray@oregoncub.org ; KEPLER Rick J; rlorenz@cablehuston.com ; ron.c.kohanek@state.orus; 
rrcollins@n-h-Lorg; KIRK Steve; summerhillfarmpv@aol.com ; GARCIA Deborah; 'Steward, 
Joelle'; Kelly, Andrea; White, Jordan; GALBRAITH Maury; DURRENBERGER Ed 

Subject: 	 Docket Number UE 219--PacifiCorp's Response to Prehearing Conference Report 

AUs Kirkpatrick and Pines, 

Pursuant to your Prehearing Conference Report, PacifiCorp respectfully requests the opportunity to make a short 
presentation on depreciation issues in this case. PacifiCorp's witness on depreciation, Bryce Dailey, is unable to attend 

the workshop, but PacifiCorp proposes to have another Company representative, Henry Lay, address this issue. 

PacifiCorp is making this request in advance of the filing of the briefs on depreciation on Tuesday, July 20, 2010. It is 
possible that, upon review of the briefs, PacifiCorp would conclude that all issues are resolved and no presentation is 

necessary, 

As requested in the Prehea.ring Conference Report, PacifiCorp will be prepared to make a presentation on the other four 

issues listed (Comparative Cost-Benefit Analyses of Decommissioning vs. Relicensing ; Calculation of the Surcharge; 

Disclaimer ofJurisdiction under ORS 757.480; and Proposed Modifications to Schedule 199.) 

Additionally, the Prehearing Conference Report reminds parties to consider the level of confidentiality of information 

discussed in the workshop. On this issue, PacifiCorp notes that the first issue listed in the Prehearing Conference Report, 
Comparative Cost-Benefit Analyses of Decommissioning vs. Relicensing, is the issue most likely to implicate highly 

confidential and confidential information. For this reason, PacifiCorp suggests that the Commission consider setting this 
issue as the final issue for discussion in the workshop. This would permit parties who are not qualified to join in a 

discussion of highly confidential and confidential information to leave when that discussion begins. 

Best regards, Katherine 

Katherine McDowell 

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 

520 SW 6th Avenue, Suite 830 
Portland, OR 97204 

Direct: (503) 595-3924 

Cell: (503) 423-7272 
katherine@mcd-law.com  


